504518486 08/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4565191

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MR BODIE BRACKEN			08/20/2014	
MS AMANDA PIERSIN	IG		08/20/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ			
Name:		ERS, L.L.C.		
Street Address:		414 KINNICK RD		
City:		STILLWATER		
State/Country:		OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	74074-7	74074-7443		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		14864617		
CORRESPONDENCE		(0.00) 1000		
Fax Number:		(866)232-1096 . the e-mail address first; if that is uns t	iccessful it will be sent	
	f providea	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	-	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8643002444		
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	-	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8643002444 marty@martyhigh.com		
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	: :	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8643002444 marty@martyhigh.com MARTIN S. HIGH, P.C.		
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	: 1	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8643002444 marty@martyhigh.com MARTIN S. HIGH, P.C. PO BOX 33190	via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	: 1	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8643002444 marty@martyhigh.com MARTIN S. HIGH, P.C.	via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	:	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8643002444 marty@martyhigh.com MARTIN S. HIGH, P.C. PO BOX 33190	via US Mail.	
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	: NUMBER:	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 8643002444 marty@martyhigh.com MARTIN S. HIGH, P.C. PO BOX 33190 CLEMSON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29633-3	via US Mail.	
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	: NUMBER:	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 8643002444 marty@martyhigh.com MARTIN S. HIGH, P.C. PO BOX 33190 CLEMSON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29633-3 QCU2013CON	via US Mail.	
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	: NUMBER:	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 8643002444 marty@martyhigh.com MARTIN S. HIGH, P.C. PO BOX 33190 CLEMSON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29633-3 QCU2013CON MARTIN S HIGH	via US Mail.	
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	: NUMBER:	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 8643002444 marty@martyhigh.com MARTIN S. HIGH, P.C. PO BOX 33190 CLEMSON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29633-3 QCU2013CON MARTIN S HIGH /Martin S. High/	via US Mail.	

source=Assignment_executed#page2.tif

Assignment

WHEREAS, Bodie Bracken, an individual, with a residential address of 1116 N. Manning Street Stillwater, Oklahoma 74075-7208 and Amanda Piersing, an individual, with a residential address of 1015 Sunnybrook Dr., Stillwater OK 74075-7216, Oklahoma 74075-7216 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") are inventors of a certain new and useful invention entitled "Flasher Vehicle Interface Module" for which a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on Dec. 3, 2012, as Serial No. 61/732,615, for which a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on Aug. 21, 2013, as Serial No. 61/868,265, and for which a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on Dec. 3, 2013, as Serial No. 14/094,835.

WHEREAS, UPFITTERS, L.L.C., an Oklahoma Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business of 414 Kinnick Rd, Stillwater Oklahoma 74074-7443 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNORS in and to the aforementioned invention and applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and in any and all foreign countries; and

NOW, THEREFORE, this indenture witnesseth that for good and valuable consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, the inventors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, the above-referenced invention and application and any and all applications subsequently filed claiming the benefit of said application including, but not limited to, any and all subsequent divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, its territorial possessions, and any add all foreign countries which may be granted therefore, and any and all extensions, reissues or certificates of reexamination of such Letters Patent, including all rights of priority and the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terns for which such Letters Patent are or may be granted, extended, reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made.

AND, ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letter's Patent of the United States on the invention, or resulting from an application which claims the benefit of the present application, and from any and all divisions and continuations, extensions, reissues or reexaminations of any such application to ASSIGNEE, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND, ASSIGNORS further hereby covenant and agree that they will, at any time, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention and application, and any Letters Patent as may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that if ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to file any division or continuation application, or to secure an extension, reissue or reexamination of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all requisite acts for the filing of such division, continuing, or reissue application, request for reexamination or disclaimer, without further compensation.

AND, ASSIGNORS further agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed in the present application or Letters Patent issuing therefrom as may be known, and to testify as to such acts in any interference or other litigation when requested to do so.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

Bodie Bracken

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 20th day of August, 2014,

Notary Public

Commission No.: //0066 97

My Commission Expires: 7/26/15

by Bodie Br

nda Piersing

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 20th day of August, 2014, by Amanda **Pioreithere**

Notary Public

Commission No.: 11006687

My Commission Expires: 7/26/15

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 043390 FRAME: 0014

RECORDED: 08/24/2017